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Section Name: Trade Mark Registrations Expired

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Regi ol

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[117] [5171] [180] [730] [740/ 750]

TradeMark ClassNo. Expiry Date  Owner's Name Owner's Addressfor Service

No.

19491407 12 08-04-2005 GENERAL MOTORS-HOLDEN'SJOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
SALESPTY. LIMITED 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10

CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19491419 5 07-04-2005 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED DEACONS
3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

19491420 5 07-04-2005 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

19491422 5 07-04-2005 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED DEACONS
3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

19500081 5 08-04-2005 NOVARTISAG DEACONS
3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

19500083 5 08-04-2005 NOVARTISAG DEACONS
3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

19500084 5 08-04-2005 NOVARTISAG DEACONS
3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

19500182 3 08-04-2005 NOVARTISAG DEACONS
3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

1/8



Journal No.: 107
Section Name:

19500939

19560817

19560818

19560824

19560828

19560829

19570093

19701230

19711059

19842353

19842359

19842676

19850155

19850201

33

25

25

34

14

14
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12-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

11-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

12-04-2005

11-04-2005

11-04-2005

11-04-2005

06-04-2005

12-04-2005

09-04-2005

06-04-2005

SCW CUTLERY AND
HARDWARE (HK) LIMITED

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PLC

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO INC.

BEECHAM GROUPP.L.C.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM P.L.C.

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO

BACARDI & COMPANY
LIMITED

TOYO BOSEK| KABUSHIKI
KAISHA, ITOCHU SHOJ
KABUSHIKI KAISHA AND
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
DESANTO,

SCW CUTLERY AND HARDWARE (HK)
LIMITED
307, HENNESSY ROAD, G/F., HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

ALBERTO-CULVER COMPANY BAKER & MCKENZIE

YASAKI INTERNATIONAL CO.,

LTD.

HONG KONG TOBACCO
COMPANY LIMITED
CASIO KEISANKI KABUSHIKI

KAISHA (CASIO COMPUTER
CO., LTD.)

KABUSHIKI KAISHA NIHON
JOSEPHINE SHA

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

2/8

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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19850202

19850203

19850204

19850205

19850333

19850334

19850335

19851334

19851351

19851532

19851897

19852185

19862242

18

25

26

28

30

25

25

29

Publication Date: 22-04-2005

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

06-04-2005

06-04-2005

06-04-2005

06-04-2005

10-04-2005

10-04-2005

10-04-2005

11-04-2005

06-04-2005

07-04-2005

06-04-2005

12-04-2005

12-04-2005

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

HSBC HOLDINGSPLC

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

HSBC HOLDINGSPLC

GIST-BROCADESB.V.

GIST-BROCADESB.V.

GIST-BROCADESB.V.

NUMICO FINANCIAL
SERVICES SA.

MAGLIFICIO DI VIGNOLA

SPA.

DALKEITH KNITWEAR

LIMITED

BAYER CROPSCIENCE
LIMITED

MEADOW LEA FOODS

LIMITED

DARAMIC, INC.
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JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LYSAGHT & CO.

C/O STEPHENSON & CO. 3908 TWO
EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LYSAGHT & CO.

C/O STEPHENSON & CO. 3908 TWO
EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LYSAGHT & CO.

C/O STEPHENSON & CO. 3908 TWO
EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.
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1986B1779

19870332

19872114

1987B0045

19881359

19910656

19911182

1991B3661

1991B3662

199901338

199901339

199902400

199902416

199903159

16

25

16

21

29

18
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12-04-2005

07-04-2005

06-04-2005

12-04-2005

12-04-2005

12-04-2005

10-04-2005

12-04-2005

12-04-2005

09-04-2005

09-04-2005

09-04-2005

09-04-2005

07-04-2005

BEROL CORPORATION

ACA JOE INTERNATIONAL

INC.

BAYER CROPSCIENCE
LIMITED

BEROL CORPORATION

D. SWAROVSKI & CO.

KANTHAL AB

OPTREX LIMITED

CEDARAPIDS, INC.

CEDARAPIDS, INC.

GAIN TRADING (ENG.)
COMPANY LIMITED

GAIN TRADING (ENG.)
COMPANY LIMITED

CHO KIN WAH ,

CHAN LAI CHING TRADING
AS MAXABLE COMPANY

INDUSTRIE BITOSS| SP.A.
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DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

BERNARD WONG & CO.
1101-3 TAKSHING HOUSE, 20 DES VOEUX
RD. C., HONG KONG.

BERNARD WONG & CO.
1101-3 TAKSHING HOUSE, 20 DESVOEUX
RD. C., HONG KONG.

N/A

N/A

LYSAGHT & CO.

C/O STEPHENSON & CO. 3908 TWO

EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
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199904360

199905096

199905431

199906276

199906277

199906512

199906956

199907819

199908073

199908337

199908696

199909015

199909198

199909680

34

16

14

33

18

25

17

28

17
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07-04-2005

08-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

BRITISH AMERICAN

BAKER & MCKENZIE

TOBACCO (BRANDS) LIMITED 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES
THINK, INC.

HUI HON YEUNG ,
GUANGZHOU DONGSHAN

TAIQI FOODSTUFF
ENTERPRISE CORP.

HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A
CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.) LTD.

22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23
HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI, HONG KONG.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA DEACONS

(TOSHIBA CORPORATION)

TO KIN FONG AND QIU LIXIN
TRADING ASHONGAN (H.K.)
COMPANY

TOEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(TOEI COMPANY, LTD.)

ZOOLOGIC, INC.

YVES SAINT LAURENT
PARFUMS

AROMATIC CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIAL CO,, LTD.,

TELELIFT GMBH

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES

THINK, INC.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI

AROMATIC CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIAL CO,, LTD.,

5/8

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

N/A

UNION PATENT SERVICE CENTRE
1302 TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE CENTRE
1302 TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.) LTD.
22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23
HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

EMILY YIP& CO
ROOM 2510, HOPEWELL CENTRE, 183
QUEEN'SROAD EAST, HONG KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE CENTRE
1302 TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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199910611

199911555

199915972

199915973

199916450

1999B09795

1999B09796

1999812363

1999812364

1999B13399

1999B13694

1999B14172

200002227

39

12

39

16

41

12
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09-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

07-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY

HONOUR FORCE

INTERNATIONAL LTD.

NAVION AS

NAVION AS

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

PAUL NG & COMPANY

UNIT 2103A, 21ST FLOOR, LIPPO CENTRE,
TOWER TWO, NO.89 QUEENSWAY, HONG
KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

PIONEER KABUSHIKI KAISHA WILKINSON & GRIST

(PIONEER ELECTRONIC
CORPORATION)

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

EASTERN ASIA TECHNOLOGY N/A

(HK) LIMITED

EASTERN ASIA TECHNOLOGY N/A

(HK) LIMITED

INDUSTRIE BITOSS| SP.A.

LYSAGHT & CO.

C/O STEPHENSON & CO. 3908 TWO
EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT
PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

KOKUY O KABUSHIKI KAISHA HASTINGS & CO.

(KOKUYO CO., LTD.)

MGM GRAND HOTEL, INC.

UNIONMAX INVESTMENT
LTD

KABUSHIKI KAISHA SONY

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

LINKLATERS
10/F., ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.

SIT, FUNG, KWONG & SHUM

18TH FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT 3RD-7TH, 18TH & 29TH FLOORS,

(SONY COMPUTER
ENTERTAINMENT INC.)

NAVION AS

6/8

ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
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200002228

200002584

200003467

200003468

200003588

200003589

200004084

200005981

200006992

200008446

200009229

200013307

2000B00417

39

42

11

11

33

30

42

16

36
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07-04-2005

10-04-2005

07-04-2005

07-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

08-04-2005

07-04-2005

08-04-2005

09-04-2005

07-04-2005

10-04-2005

NAVION AS

INTERCAL

NAVION AS

NAVION AS

MAIN PLAN (HK) LIMITED

MAIN PLAN (HK) LIMITED

E. & J GALLOWINERY

TOEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(TOEI COMPANY, LTD.)

NAVION AS

TOEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

(TOEI COMPANY, LTD.)

WEALTHY EAGLE
INTERNATIONAL GROUP
LIMITED

NAVION AS

ZURICH INSURANCE
COMPANY

718

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,, 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MAIN PLAN (HK) LIMITED

FLAT 1, 5/F, HEWLETT CENTRE, NO.54 HOI
YUEN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON,
HONG KONG.

MAIN PLAN (HK) LIMITED

FLAT 1, 5/F, HEWLETT CENTRE, NO.54 HOI
YUEN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE CENTRE
1302 TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE CENTRE
1302 TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

STEPHENSON HARWOOD & LO

1802 EDINBURGH TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 15 QUEEN'SROAD CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
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2000B01549 16 08-04-2005 HALLMARK CARDS, WILKINSON & GRIST
INCORPORATED 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER
ROAD, HONG KONG.
2000B02091 12 07-04-2005 LOCKHEED MARTIN CLT PATENT & TRADEMARK (H.K.) LTD.
CORPORATION UNIT 10, 34/F, OFFICE TOWER,
CONVENTION PLAZA, NO.1 HARBOUR
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
2000B04005 36 10-04-2005 CENTRE GROUPHOLDINGS MARKS& CLERK
LTD (BDA) 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
2000B05656 36 10-04-2005 CENTRE GROUPHOLDINGS MARKS& CLERK
LTD (BDA) 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
2000B05657 36 10-04-2005 CENTRE GROUPHOLDINGS MARKS& CLERK
LTD (BDA) 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
2000B05658 36 10-04-2005 CENTRE GROUPHOLDINGS MARKS& CLERK
LTD (BDA) 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.
2000B05883 34 07-04-2005 BRITISH AMERICAN BAKER & MCKENZIE

TOBACCO (BRANDS) LIMITED 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

2000B06183 16 09-04-2005 INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS MARKS & CLERK
20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

2000B06184 41 09-04-2005 INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS MARKS & CLERK
20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE,
1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

8/8



